

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF UNION GAP				Cascade Bridge, LLC		Granite Construction Company		Apollo, Inc.	
Project:		LONGFIBRE ROAD EXTENSION - PHASE 1 LONGFIBRE ROAD EXTENSION - PHASE 2				14215 NW 3rd Court		80 Pond Road		1133 West Columbia Drive	
HLA Project No.:		14056				Vancouver, WA 98685		Yakima, WA 98901		Kennewick, WA 99336	
Bid Opening Date:		June 30, 2016									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	SPPC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$204,484.50	\$204,484.50	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	4.4	\$4,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$7,100.00	\$31,240.00	\$6,500.00	\$28,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,600.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	6,590	\$10.00	\$65,900.00	\$12.50	\$82,375.00	\$15.00	\$98,850.00	\$8.50	\$56,015.00
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	85	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$11.00	\$935.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$85.00
8	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	9,500	\$3.00	\$28,500.00	\$2.75	\$26,125.00	\$1.60	\$15,200.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	3,200	\$18.00	\$57,600.00	\$26.00	\$83,200.00	\$26.00	\$83,200.00	\$17.00	\$54,400.00
10	Asphalt Treated Base, PG 64-28	TON	3,420	\$80.00	\$273,600.00	\$65.00	\$222,300.00	\$65.00	\$222,300.00	\$96.00	\$328,320.00
11	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 70-28	TON	1,710	\$85.00	\$145,350.00	\$79.00	\$135,090.00	\$77.00	\$131,670.00	\$102.00	\$174,420.00
12	Schedule A Culv. Pipe, 18 In. Diam.	LF	160	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$56.00	\$8,960.00
13	Schedule 40 PVC Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$19.25	\$2,502.50	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
14	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe, 12-In. Diam.	LF	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	\$47.00	\$6,110.00
15	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
16	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
17	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00
18	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8-In. Diam.	LF	85	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
19	ESC Lead	DAY	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
20	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.50	\$2,650.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
21	Roundabout Central Island Cement Concrete Curb	LF	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
22	Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	280	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
23	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,540	\$30.00	\$46,200.00	\$14.00	\$21,560.00	\$14.50	\$22,330.00	\$19.00	\$29,260.00
24	Roundabout Splitter Island Nosing Curb	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
25	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
26	Beam Guardrail Type 1	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.50	\$6,825.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
27	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type 1	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
28	Beam Guardrail Non-Flared Terminal	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
29	Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SY	340	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$38.00	\$12,920.00	\$74.00	\$25,160.00	\$32.00	\$10,880.00
30	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	EA	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.50	\$1,620.00	\$20.00	\$800.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: LONGFIBRE ROAD EXTENSION - PHASE 1 LONGFIBRE ROAD EXTENSION - PHASE 2 HLA Project No.: 14056 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2016						Cascade Bridge, LLC 14215 NW 3rd Court Vancouver, WA 98685		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
32	Quarry Spalls	CY	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$71.00	\$8,520.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
33	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
34	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL						\$905,855.00		\$947,705.00		\$1,038,687.00	\$1,036,235.00
SCHEDULE B - BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION											
36	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	Structure Excavation Class A	CY	135	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$115.00	\$15,525.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
38	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
39	Superstructure	LS	1	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
40	Conc. Class 4000 for Abutment	CY	40	\$725.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$57,600.00
41	St. Reinf. Bar for Abutment	LB	10,050	\$1.00	\$10,050.00	\$1.20	\$12,060.00	\$1.00	\$10,050.00	\$0.90	\$9,045.00
42	Bridge Approach Slab	SY	380	\$180.00	\$68,400.00	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$210.00	\$79,800.00	\$300.00	\$114,000.00
43	Furnishing and Driving Concrete Test Pile	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
44	Furnishing Conc. Piling (1'-2" Diam.)	LF	580	\$65.00	\$37,700.00	\$40.00	\$23,200.00	\$44.00	\$25,520.00	\$78.00	\$45,240.00
45	Driving Conc. Pile (1'-2" Diam.)	EA	25	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$40,000.00
46	Furnishing Steel Pile Tip or Shoe (1'-2" Diam.)	EA	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
47	Bridge Railing Type Pedestrian	LF	173	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$70.00	\$12,110.00	\$75.00	\$12,975.00	\$90.00	\$15,570.00
48	Cast-In-Place Conc. Barrier	LF	175	\$130.00	\$22,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$24,500.00
49	Mitigation Plantings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
50	Quarry Spalls	CY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL						\$654,450.00		\$589,645.00		\$620,495.00	\$678,331.00
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL						\$1,560,305.00		\$1,537,350.00		\$1,659,182.00	\$1,714,566.00

